Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address). CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 008 ""”‘ OWNER: <
}{;gzlqi:f?,ﬁlementaxy School Renovation  DATE: July 21,2011 ‘ ARCHITECT:
1145 S. Dixic Boulevard e CONTRACTOR PG
Radcliff, Kentucky 40160 . . o
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1004 FIELD- X
Morel Construction Co., Inc. CONTRACT DATE: January 10, 2011 KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF
627 West Main Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction e EDUCATION: [

Louisville, Kentucky 40202 —

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Upon condueting earthwork as required for new site development at the front (east) area of the building] the contractor .
discovered that the existing 6" fire protection piping was not focated as indicated on the site survey. The existing location of the :
fire protection piping interferes with the new curb inlet, and therefore requires relocation, This work isYeguired soas ot et
delay progress of site development work in this area. ok

'

s
The original Contract Sum was $ _,,.,ws?;fj”é‘“éfooow.n@ﬂ“”
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders e e 2843.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was gm”‘ e - 5,116,643.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 3‘« ‘*‘ﬁu.%<§m 2:503.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be [ \i T, 8119

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is November 25, 2011.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum-Price which

e

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon b oth the Owﬁeg;and P
et W

Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. [ R O _W_J,r‘””r
¥
E 7
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.
Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects PSC Morel Construction Co., Inc. Hardin County Schools
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm namie)
100 Mallard Creek Road, Suite 151, 627 West Main Street, Louisville, 65 W.A. Jenkins Road, Ehizabethtown, ;
Louisville, Kentucky 40207 Kentucky 40202 Kentucky 42701
ABDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS . P It
£ Wkwwwm%‘*w w%"’a
BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signanire) & A}
Kenny Stanfield AIA Richard A. Clauson Nannette Ji Jhngton g
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name) :
DATE DATE DATE i

AIA Document G70L™ - 2001. Copyright ® 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING:
This AIA Decument is proteatad by U.S. Copyright Law and Internaticnal Tresbies. Unauthoxized rapreduciican or distributicn cof this &Ia
Documenit, or any portion of it, may result in severe ¢ivil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possikble
under the law. This draft was produced by AIA software at 16:29:16 on 0D6/30/2011 under Order No.6175524570_1 which expires on 0i/0a/2012,

and is not for resale.
User Notes: (1280205135}




827 Waest Main Street REQUEST FOR
auisvitle, KY 4020
S02.568.6200 Fix £02-568-6234 CHANGE ORDER

Mozrer Construction Co., LLC

Request No, 10

SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
100 Mailard Creek Rd., Suite 151 X-No, 16

Louisville, KY 40207-5133
Project Radcliff Flementary - Phase 3

Attn: Ms. Myra Vaughn

Project No. 11-01

W herady requdst your formal Cnangs Osder o awr conadt R the foluwing chenges in iha Sovps of Wk,

Relocate 6 fire protection line due to conflict with new curb inlet per PR #9

Fire Line $2,328.00
7.5% OH&P $175.00
Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order $2,603.00

This Request is Valid for 10 Days
A Time Extension of 5  Days s included in this Request

T

A We«azﬁe-ﬁmeeedingwith-&hi&wepkwaa-peﬁyeebat-authwizaﬁea‘-e‘f

B. Wehave@amplete&th;&wwk»a&-gewema#whaézatim-ei

SIGNED: DATE:

MOREL CONSTRULTION GO, LLC
1. QRIGINAL - Aschitect -
2. COPY - Owher/Architect File By ﬂ . C /QAA..;W June 28, 2011

3. COPY - X File Richard A Clausen - Vice President Date




AIA Document G709" - 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

PROJECT {Name and address): PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMEER: 009 GwNER:
Radcliff Elementary Sehoo] WITECT:

_ Fenovation - Phase 3. ARCHITECT. [
1145 S. Dixie Boulevard DATE OF SSUANCE: Tune 27, 2011 CONSULTANT B4

Radcliff, Kentucky 40160 CONTRACTOR: X

 OWHER (Name and address): CONTRACT FOR: General Construction FIELD:
“Hardin County Schools oTHER: )
$5 W.A. Jenkins Road CORTRACT DATE: January 10, 2011 '
Etizabethtown, Kentueky 42701

FROM ARCHITECT (Name and ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1004

" address) o T _
. Bhermen Carter Bambart-Architects
160 Mollard Creek Road, Suite 151
- Louisvile, Keneucky 40207

TO CONTRACTOR (Memne and
addrass: R
Morel Construstion Co., Ine,
H27 West Main Street -
Louisvitle, Kentucky 40202

P?m submit #n ztﬁmxzad proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for propased modifications to
the Contract Docurhents described herein, Within Seven {73 days, the Contractor must subanit this proposal or notfy
e Architect, in writing, @fﬁh@m an which proposal submission s anticipated, :

THIS 18 NOT A CHANGE ORDER, AGONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROGEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROFOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESGRIPTION (fnset a vrliten description of the Hork)

Contractor 1 reigcatéméiﬁir&g &" fire protection piping as requiind to svoid interference with new curb intet. Rafer to
the attached proposal request drawing,

" ATTACHMENTS {List attached documents that suppor! description)
Drawing SULIB

REQUESTED BY THE ARCHITECT:
j :F: 'Z?M / /;4,{“} Brian T. Ashley, Construction Administration
{Signature) {Printed nume and title}

AA Uonumend TGS . 200, Wﬂﬁm a0 2001 by The Americen insfiute of Amhincls, All rights rengrvad, WARKING: This AAS Bozueten i
projocted by 1.8, Copyright Law and International Troaties. Usnautinedired reproduction of distritkdinn of this KA Dovumont, orany potion of i, mny 1
result in navare chvil and criminet panatiies, and will ba prosscutad to the marimam exent poasibie eeder the law, Thia focmant v groduced by Al

sofewsre a 104455 on 0B/23/201 1 under Onder Mo 7B524570_1 whish svgires on DTAMIZDNZ, and {s rot fof resale.
User Notesr {153878440443

« g - - wrrnd® - s M - ek




ot e b ot o

PARTIAL SITE UTiLiT‘( PLAN - MEF’

T 40t

(L UMBING SHEET NOTES [

17. RELOCATE EXISTING 8FP AB REQUIRED TO AVOID iNTERPEREI‘éGE WETH NEW CURB !NLE‘T

& PROPOSAL REQUEST

PART!ALS!‘!‘EU‘E’%U?Y?LA& MEP
; s{DATE  0A/1B2011 | PROJECT NO.: 1056

- 1 DRAWN; JHW )
LiF

N LR CREK D BT W WM’WWWW s PROJECT NAME: MIDDLE &CHDOL PHASE 3
PROJECT LOCATION: RADCLIFF, KENTUCKY




Radchiff Elemantary School
Rengvation Phase 3
Proposal requast number 008
Bischoff Brothers Excavating

iter Degcription Relocate Existing 6" Fire Protection piping as required to avoid
interference with new curb infet. Per SCB Sketch dated 6/16/2011

Desgription quantity { hours  unit cost 7/ rate  subtotal
MATERIALS 8" G200 Fireline 20 $ 554 % 140.80
&" 45 degq fitlings 4 $ 5843 $ 233,72
Gland pack 8 L3 4220 % 337.60
Concrete for thrust blocks 2 5 8500 8 330,00
Stone Backfill 5 % 1364 % B8.20
total $ 108032
tax $ 8482
materiat tota} § 1,145,114
LABOR Operator for install 8 & 4285 % 243.82
Labor for instal 8 5 2898 % 23068
igbor total $ 58130
EQUIPMENT CAT 308 Excavator 8 % 7500 & g00.00
squipmant total $ 60000
ITEM TOTAL 3 2,328.44

Testing and inspection not included with this proposal




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT INFORMATION FORM
' 702 KAR 4:160
(Supplement to AlA G701 and G701/CMa Change Order Forms)

District Facility School
District: __Hardin County Code: 231 Name: Radcliff Elementary School Code;

BG# 11074 Project: Radcliff Elementary School Renovation — Phase 3 Contract/Bid Package:

Qriginal Contract Sum: $5,088,000.00 Change Order Number:___8

Requested Change Order Amount  $___2,503.00 Time Extension Required: O ves X No

NOTE: All change orders shal} be submitted with complete cost breakdown including materials, labor,
overhead and profit, and any other descriptive drawings and information.

Contract change requested by:

(| Local Board of Education [0 General Contractor
O Architect/Engineer O construction Manager
| Code Enforcement Official X Other: Found condition

Change Order Description and Justification:

Upon conducting earthwork as required for new site development at the front (east) area of the building, the confractor
discovered that the existing 6" fire protection piping was not located as indicated on the site survey. The existing
location of the fire protection piping interferes with the new curb inlet, and therefore requires relocation. This work is
required so as to not delay progress of site development work in this area,

Cost Benefit to Owner:
Relocation of existing fire protection line so as to not interfere with new curb inlet and to not delay progress of site
development work in this area.

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?
O Yes X No

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?
O vyes X No

Does this change order affect the total Architect/Engineer design fee for this project? X Yes O o

Current A/JE Contract Amount:  $200,705.47

Fee Amount for this change +/-; $ 140.17

New A/E Contract Amount; $290,845.64

Board of Education Designee Signature Date

Aftach additional pages if necessary
Page 1




